
 
 

Minutes-Fin Fur & Feather Club-Meeting 7/11/2021 
 

The regular monthly meeting was held on July 11, 2021 with President Mike Shanko Jr presiding. 

 

Roll Call    16-Active 0-Life    16-Total    9-Excused 

 

Assessments:  -None 

Reports of Committees 

Banquet: -. 

 

Beef & Beer: - Had a great event, committee did a good job.  Had a pretty good day for weather.  Made about $7300.00.  

Good job Mike! 
 

Building & Grounds: -.  

 
Deer Hunt: -.  

 

Fishing/Outing: - 29 kids, had some new faces in the kids that showed up.  

 

Fund Raising: - Having a meeting today to talk ideas.  

 

Membership/Welfare: - 2 applicants need to be interviewed 

 

Small Game: - Need to file permit papers by Oct 1st.  Greg McLaughlin stepped up to chair the committee, but said they 

would need to work out the meeting up with bird supplier, as he would not be able to make our current suppliers drop off 

point and time.  Since we no longer have Edgebrook piece, the cost on the lease for Merrick Rd does not make sense, so 

we have to look into getting the small game piece hunting area settled along with how many birds will need to be stocked 

as the state requires a certain # of birds per acre. 

 

Special Events: -  

 

Stewards: -  

 

Trustees: - Next work day will be held Aug. 21st, with a rain date of the 28th.  Will be doing posting and other things.  As 

stated during small game, with Edgebrook gone, Merrick Rd piece is not worth the cost of the lease price and is being 

dropped.  There is a chance that it may be retained if Thompson drops the cost significantly.  Looking at a 256 acre piece 

in Chesterfield.  Will know more in the next 8-9 days.  Submitted stuff to DEP about dam, lawyer with have to be more 

involved from this point moving forward, but Ben will coordinate with him to try and keep time and cost down.  

Powerline work is continuing around Ziggies, so be prepaired. 

 
Communication and Bills - Letters of excuse were read from Ben Tartaglia Jr., Tom Ricigliano, Craig Carpenter, 

Jonathan Scheid, Joe Demuth, Rick Pocino, Bill Rowland, Eric Suschke, and Paul Pullen. All were accepted.   

-A motion was made, seconded and approved to pay the bills totaling $629.00.  
 

 
Installation of New Members 



 
Unfinished Business 

 

  

 

New Business 

- 
 

 Good of the Order 

-Lou Luyber requested use of a couple tables and some chairs.  Approved. 

Matt Mezger requested use of the club on September 4th.  Approved 

 
              Treasurers Report 

 Previous Balance   $30,995.04 

 Receipts   $2145.00 

 Transfer from Valley Social        $0.00 

 New Balance   $33140.04 

 Disbursements   $629.00 

 Transfer to Valley Social            $1200.00 

 Balance Forward  $31311.04 

 
  Being no further business, a motion was made, seconded and passed to adjourn the meeting. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dennis Edwards 
FFF  Secretary  
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Luke Allen 21 = = = = = = = = + + / + /            

Mark Alpaugh 06 X X +* +* + / / / + / + / /            

Joe Bianchi 06 X X +* +* + + / + / + + + /            

Tom Bianchi 10 X X +* +* + + + / + + + / +            

Gary Brown Jr 15 X X +* +* + / / / + / / + /            

Hugh Buckley 09 X X +* +* / / / X X X X + /            

Craig Carpenter 13 X X +* +* / / X + / / / X X            

Scott Cohorsky 13 X X +* +* + X X + + + / + /            

Joe Demuth 01 X X +* +* + / + / + / X / X            

Jason Dion 15 X X +* +* X + + X / / + / /            

Mike Durand 05 X X +* +* / + + + / + + + /            

Dennis Edwards 05 X X +* +* + + + + / + / + +            

Kirk Everett Jr 10 X X +* +* + X / X X X + / /            

Edward Francis 16 X X +* +* + / + + / + / + /            

Chris Green 13 X X +* +* + / / + + / / + +            

Ted  Haefner 20 X X +* +* + / / + / + X + /            

Mike Kayes 09 X X +* +* + / + + + + + + +            

Alfred Letts 21 = = = = = + / + / + / + /            

Louis Luyber 12 X X +* +* + / / X + / / + +            

Thomas Metzler Jr 21 = = = = = = + / + / + / +            

Matthew Mezger 21 = = = = = + + / / / X X +            

Greg McLaughlin 08 X X +* +* + / / / + / / / +            

Chris Murphy 18 X X +* +* + + / + / + / + /            

Mark Offermann 08 X X +* +* + / / X + / + / /            
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+   Present  /   Not Present   X Excused  = Resigned/New  @Forfeit 
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Frank Pannick 08 X X +* +* + / / + / + + / +            

Rick Pocino 10 X X +* +* / / / X + / / / X            

Paul Pullen 04 X X +* +* X + + / / / X X X            

Tim Rago 17 X X +* +* + / / + / + / / /            

John Raimondi 12 X X +* +* X / + / + / X / +            

Ryan Rapos 16 X X +* +* + / X + + / + + +            

Tom Ricigliano 13 X X +* +* / + / / / X X X X            

Leon Rogers 17 X X +* +* + / + / / + / + /            

William Rowland 02 X X +* +* + / + + + / / / X            

Matt Salko 18 X X +* +* / + / + / + / / /            

Mike Salko 08 X X +* +* + + / / + + + + /            

Jonathan Scheid 02 X X +* +* X + X + / + / + X            

Bryan Shanko 10 X X +* +* + / X X + / + / +            

Mike Shanko Jr. 12 X X +* +* + + + + + + + + +            

Mike Shanko Sr. 02 X X +* +* + / + / + / + / +            

Daniel Smith 19 X X +* +* + / / / + + / X /            

Timothy Stillwell 21 = = = = = + + + X + X X +            

Richard Stockton 19 X X +* +* + + + / / + + / /            

Eric Suschke 15 X X +* +* / + / / + / / / X            

Ben Tartaglia Jr. 09 X X +* +* / / / X X X X X X            

Ben Tartaglia III 08 X X +* +* + / + + + / + / +            

                           

Pete Bendick 20 X X +* +* / / / X / / @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 

Jordan Bendick 20 X X +* +* / / / X / / @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ 

Matt Myers 16 X X +* +* / / / X / / / = = = = = = = = = = = = = 

Bill Russell 13 X X +* +* + X + X + / / = = = = = = = = = = = = = 
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+   Present  /   Not Present   X Excused  = Resigned/New  @Forfeit 
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Ed Barron  X X +* +* + / + / + / + / /            

Mike Barron  X X +* +* + / / / / / / / /            

Tim Bliznawics  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

John Burick  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Dennis  Daly  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Ron DeMarco  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Bob Dill  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Kirk Everett  X X +* +* + + / / / / / / /            

Don Fillinger  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

William Fiordland  X X +* +* + / / / / / + / /            

Dick Green  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Barry Hauser  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Jeff Kramarz  X X +* +* + / / / / / / / /            

John Luyber  X X +* +* + / / / / / / / /            

Bill Lyden  X X +* +* + / / / / / / / /            

Mike Mosier  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Werner Nitschmann III  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Chip Ondrushek  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Frank Ondrushek  X X +* +* / / / / / / + / /            

Joe Punk  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Andy Rapos  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Jack Richardson  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Ben Ridolfi  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Todd Schmitt  X X +* +* / / / / / / + / /            

Victor Scott  X X +* +* / / / / / / / + /            

John Snook  X X +* +* + + / + / / / + /            

Gene Stravinsky  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Mike Sulish  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

Jim Szeliga  X X +* +* + / / / / / / / /            

Fred Warpay  X X +* +* / / / / / / / / /            

30                           

   +   Present  /   Not Present - Passed Away 


